consistent w1th Section 224 of the Act. Further. Sprint shall not 

preclude or delay allocation of these faciliti&s to CLEC because of 

the potential needs of itself or of other parties, except for work in 

progress. which may be retained for Sprint facilities deployment 

within three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days of the date of 

the formal CLEC request. 

3.1.3 Each of the parties shall designate to the other, on the basis 

of specific operating regions, single points of contact for negotiating 

all issues relating to implementation of this Section 3.